



ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

Kingdom of Cambodia
Nation Religion King

Royaume du Cambodge
Nation Religion Roi

អង្គជំនុំជម្រះវិសាមញ្ញក្នុងតុលាការកម្ពុជា

Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia
Chambres extraordinaires au sein des tribunaux cambodgiens

អង្គបុរេជំនុំជម្រះ
Pre-Trial Chamber
Chambre Préliminaire

INFORMATION DOCUMENT ORIGINAL
 លេខ ទូរស័ព្ទ (Date of receipt/Date de réception):
 09 / 12 / 2010
 ម៉ោង (Time/Heure): 16 : 00
 មន្ត្រីទទួលបន្ទុកសំណុំរឿង/Case File Officer/L'agent chargé
 du dossier: Uch ARUN

១៤២៧/៥១៨

Criminal Case File N° 002/19-09-2007-ECCC/OCIJ (PTC 152)

Before: Judge PRAK Kimsan, President
 Judge Rowan DOWNING
 Judge NEY Thol
 Judge Catherine MARCHI-UHEL
 Judge HUOT Vuthy

Date: 9 December 2010

**PUBLIC
 CANCELLATION ORDER**

Co-Prosecutors

CHEA Leang
 Andrew CAYLEY
 YET Chakriya
 William SMITH
 SENG Bunkheang

Accused

IENG Sary

Lawyers for the Civil Parties

LOR Chhunthy
 KONG Pisey
 HONG Kim Suon
 YUNG Phanit
 KIM Mengkhy
 MOCH Sovannary
 Martine JACQUIN
 Philippe CANONNE
 Elizabeth RABESANDRATANA
 Mahdev MOHAN
 Olivier BAHOUgne
 Silke STUDZINSKY
 Annie DELAHAIE
 Fabienne TRUSSES-NAPROUS
 SIN Soworn

Co-Lawyers for the Accused

ANG Udom
 Michael G. KARNAVAS



Patrick BAUDOUIN
Marie GUIRAUD
Lyma NGUYEN
PICH Ang
CHET Vannly
Laure DESFORGES
Isabelle DURAND
Francoise GAUTRY
Christine MARTINEAU
Pascal AUBOIN
Ferdinand DJAMMEN-NZEPA
Emmanuel ALTIT
Emmanuel JACOMY
Julien RIVET
Barnabe NEKUIE
Nicole DUMAS
Daniel LOSQ
VEN Pov
TY Srinna



THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER of the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia (“ECCC”) notes “Ieng Sary’s Appeal against the Closing Order’s Extension of his Provisional Detention”, filed on 22 October 2010 (“Appeal”).

ORDER

1. On 29 November 2010 the Pre-Trial Chamber issued a “Scheduling Order”¹ pursuant to Rule 77(3)(a) of the Internal Rules (Rev. 6), which scheduled the above mentioned appeal for hearing on **15 December 2010** commencing at **9:00 am**.
2. On 3 December 2010 the Co-Lawyers for the Accused filed “Ieng Sary’s Request for Leave to Reply in Lieu of an Oral Hearing & Reply to the Co-Prosecutors’ Response to Ieng Sary’s Appeal against the Closing Order’s Extension of his Provisional Detention” (“Request and Reply”).² The Pre-Trial Chamber considers that judicial economy supports the granting of the Request. Therefore, the Appeal will be determined on the basis of written submissions only.

THE PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER HEREBY:

- (1) CONFIRMS ITS ACCEPTANCE OF THE FILING** of the Request and Reply;
- (2) CANCELS** the scheduled hearing of the above mentioned Appeal on **15 December 2010** commencing at **9:00 am**.

Phnom Penh, 9 December 2010

President of the Pre-Trial Chamber



PRAK KIMSAN

¹ Scheduling Order, 29 November 2010, D427/5/6.

² Request and Reply, 3 December 2010, D427/5/7.
Cancellation Order